5 Cash Working Capital -$2,910,310
6 Contributions in Aid of Construction Amortization $124,477,791
7 Materials & Supplies $12,962,400
8 Prepayments $0
9 Prepaid Pension Asset $26,529,167

10 TCJA EADIT Tracker Balance $9,411
11 Regulatory Deferals (Property Tax Tracker) $12,746,594
12 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE $173,815,053

13 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT
14 Federal Tax Offset $316,232
15 State Tax Offset $13,213
16 City Tax Offset $0
17 Interest Expense Offset $6,679,512
18 Contributions in Aid of Construction $457,128,578
19 Customer Advances $1,930,946
20 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $596,570,400
21 OPEB Tracker $6,987,814
22 Pension Tracker $4,363,110
23 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $1,073,989,805

24 Total Rate Base $2,845,501,305

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $471,728 P-2 $0 $471,728 $0 $471,728
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $49,260 P-3 $0 $49,260 $0 $49,260
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $1,178,949 P-4 $0 $1,178,949 $0 $1,178,949
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,699,937 $0 $1,699,937 $0 $1,699,937

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $3,707,648 P-7 $0 $3,707,648 $0 $3,707,648
8 311.000 Structures & Improvements $38,407,776 P-8 $0 $38,407,776 $0 $38,407,776
9 312.000 Collection & Impound Reservoirs $168,617 P-9 $0 $168,617 $0 $168,617
10 313.000 Lake, River, & Other Intakes $8,084,308 P-10 $0 $8,084,308 $0 $8,084,308
11 314.000 Wells & Springs $11,490,780 P-11 $0 $11,490,780 $0 $11,490,780
12 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $1,804 P-12 $0 $1,804 $0 $1,804
13 316.000 Supply Mains $22,640,158 P-13 $0 $22,640,158 $0 $22,640,158
14 317.000 Other P/E-Supply $432,196 P-14 $0 $432,196 $0 $432,196
15 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $84,933,287 $0 $84,933,287 $0 $84,933,287

16 PUMPING PLANT
17 320.000 Pumping Land & Land Rights $519,675 P-17 $0 $519,675 $0 $519,675
18 321.000 Pumping Structures & Improvements $45,317,774 P-18 $0 $45,317,774 $0 $45,317,774
19 323.000 Power Generation Equipment $20,318,194 P-19 $0 $20,318,194 $0 $20,318,194
20 324.000 Steam Pumping Equipment $233,985 P-20 $0 $233,985 $0 $233,985
21 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $99,453,924 P-21 $0 $99,453,924 $0 $99,453,924
22 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $2,445,970 P-22 $0 $2,445,970 $0 $2,445,970
23 327.000 Pump Equip Hydraulic $582,061 P-23 $0 $582,061 $0 $582,061
24 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $21,149,017 P-24 $0 $21,149,017 $0 $21,149,017
25 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $190,020,600 $0 $190,020,600 $0 $190,020,600

26 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
27 330.000 Water Treatment Land & Land Rights $3,374,977 P-27 $0 $3,374,977 $0 $3,374,977
28 331.000 Water Treatment Structures &

Improvements
$177,517,072 P-28 $0 $177,517,072 $0 $177,517,072

29 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $195,223,044 P-29 $0 $195,223,044 $0 $195,223,044
30 333.000 Water Treatment - Other $1,473,221 P-30 $0 $1,473,221 $0 $1,473,221
31 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $377,588,314 $0 $377,588,314 $0 $377,588,314

32 TRANSMISSION & DIST. PLANT
33 340.000 Transmission & Distribution Land $5,509,644 P-33 $0 $5,509,644 $0 $5,509,644
34 341.000 Transmission & Distribution Structures &

Impr
$17,042,121 P-34 $0 $17,042,121 $0 $17,042,121

35 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $57,824,911 P-35 $0 $57,824,911 $0 $57,824,911
36 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $2,377,353,117 P-36 $0 $2,377,353,117 $0 $2,377,353,117
37 344.000 Fire Mains $564,782 P-37 $0 $564,782 $0 $564,782
38 345.000 Services $276,445,548 P-38 $0 $276,445,548 $0 $276,445,548
39 346.000 Meters $295,048,491 P-39 $0 $295,048,491 $0 $295,048,491
40 347.000 Meter Installation $64,953,885 P-40 $0 $64,953,885 $0 $64,953,885
41 348.000 Hydrants $146,425,346 P-41 $0 $146,425,346 $0 $146,425,346
42 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $83,158 P-42 $0 $83,158 $0 $83,158
43 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DIST. PLANT $3,241,251,003 $0 $3,241,251,003 $0 $3,241,251,003

44 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

45 0.000 Incentive Compensation Capitalization Adj. $0 P-45 $0 $0 $0 $0

46 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

47 GENERAL PLANT
48 389.000 General Land & Land Rights $1,054,421 P-48 $0 $1,054,421 $0 $1,054,421
49 390.000 Stores Shops Equipment Structures $53,746,809 P-49 $0 $53,746,809 $0 $53,746,809
50 390.100 Office Structures $13,470,301 P-50 $0 $13,470,301 $0 $13,470,301
51 390.200 General Structures - HVAC $1,916,893 P-51 $0 $1,916,893 $0 $1,916,893
52 390.300 Miscellaneous Structures $5,224,541 P-52 $0 $5,224,541 $0 $5,224,541
53 390.900 Structures & Improvements - Leasehold $233,857 P-53 $0 $233,857 $0 $233,857

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 3

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
54 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $2,686,021 P-54 $0 $2,686,021 $0 $2,686,021
55 391.100 Computers & Peripheral Equipment $7,184,219 P-55 $0 $7,184,219 $0 $7,184,219
56 391.200 Computer Hardware & Software $0 P-56 $0 $0 $0 $0
57 391.250 Computer Software $79,360,439 P-57 $0 $79,360,439 $0 $79,360,439
58 391.300 Other Office Equipment $35,070 P-58 $0 $35,070 $0 $35,070
59 391.400 BTS Initial Investment $46,360,756 P-59 $0 $46,360,756 $0 $46,360,756
60 392.000 Transportation Equipment $2,686,655 P-60 $0 $2,686,655 $0 $2,686,655
61 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Light Trucks $28,167,834 P-61 $0 $28,167,834 $0 $28,167,834
62 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Heavy Trucks $29,671,260 P-62 $0 $29,671,260 $0 $29,671,260

63 392.300 Transportation Equipment - Cars $1,254,588 P-63 $0 $1,254,588 $0 $1,254,588
64 392.400 Transportation Equipment - Other $19,276,174 P-64 $0 $19,276,174 $0 $19,276,174
65 393.000 Store Equipment $821,646 P-65 $0 $821,646 $0 $821,646
66 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $16,574,154 P-66 $0 $16,574,154 $0 $16,574,154
67 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $2,262,048 P-67 $0 $2,262,048 $0 $2,262,048
68 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $2,686,066 P-68 $0 $2,686,066 $0 $2,686,066
69 397.000 Communication Equipment $1,127,462 P-69 $0 $1,127,462 $0 $1,127,462
70 397.100 Communication Equipment (non telephone) $16,943,174 P-70 $0 $16,943,174 $0 $16,943,174

71 397.200 Telephone Equipment $141,877 P-71 $0 $141,877 $0 $141,877
72 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $6,207,368 P-72 $0 $6,207,368 $0 $6,207,368
73 399.000 Other Tangible Property $1,333,806 P-73 $0 $1,333,806 $0 $1,333,806
74 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $340,427,439 $0 $340,427,439 $0 $340,427,439

75 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION
76 340.000 Transmission & Distribution Land $0 P-76 $0 $0 $0 $0
77 341.000 Transmission & Distribution Structures &

Impr
$7,611 P-77 $0 $7,611 $0 $7,611

78 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 P-78 $0 $0 $0 $0
79 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $0 P-79 $0 $0 $0 $0
80 344.000 Fire Mains $0 P-80 $0 $0 $0 $0
81 345.000 Services $0 P-81 $0 $0 $0 $0
82 346.000 Meters $0 P-82 $0 $0 $0 $0
83 347.000 Meter Installation $0 P-83 $0 $0 $0 $0
84 348.000 Hydrants $0 P-84 $0 $0 $0 $0
85 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 P-85 $0 $0 $0 $0
86 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION $7,611 $0 $7,611 $0 $7,611

87 COLLECTION PLANT
88 350.000 Land & Land Rights $117,555 P-88 $0 $117,555 $0 $117,555
89 351.000 Structures & Improvements $5,345,668 P-89 $0 $5,345,668 $0 $5,345,668
90 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force $8,910,670 P-90 $0 $8,910,670 $0 $8,910,670
91 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $62,651,367 P-91 $0 $62,651,367 $0 $62,651,367
92 353.000 Services to Customers $4,104,297 P-92 $0 $4,104,297 $0 $4,104,297
93 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $582,365 P-93 $0 $582,365 $0 $582,365
94 356.000 Other Collection Plant Facilities $289,966 P-94 $0 $289,966 $0 $289,966
95 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $82,001,888 $0 $82,001,888 $0 $82,001,888

96 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
97 360.000 Land & Land Rights $183,430 P-97 $0 $183,430 $0 $183,430
98 361.000 Structures & Improvements $5,759,091 P-98 $0 $5,759,091 $0 $5,759,091
99 362.000 Receiving Wells $741,251 P-99 $0 $741,251 $0 $741,251

100 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $7,257,357 P-100 $0 $7,257,357 $0 $7,257,357
101 365.000 Other Pumping Equipment $1,656,906 P-101 $0 $1,656,906 $0 $1,656,906
102 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $15,598,035 $0 $15,598,035 $0 $15,598,035

103 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
104 370.000 Land & Land Rights $1,632,562 P-104 $0 $1,632,562 $0 $1,632,562
105 371.000 Structures & Improvements $16,932,701 P-105 $0 $16,932,701 $0 $16,932,701
106 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Plant Equipment $20,603,871 P-106 $0 $20,603,871 $0 $20,603,871

107 373.000 Plant Sewers $11,911,974 P-107 $0 $11,911,974 $0 $11,911,974
108 374.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $543,997 P-108 $0 $543,997 $0 $543,997
109 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $51,625,105 $0 $51,625,105 $0 $51,625,105

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 3

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
110 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $4,385,153,219 $0 $4,385,153,219 $0 $4,385,153,219

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 3 of 3

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Depreciation Expense

A B C D E

Line Account MO Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $471,728 0.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $49,260 0.00% $0
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $1,178,949 0.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,699,937 $0

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $3,707,648 0.00% $0

[…]

98 361.000 Structures & Improvements $5,759,091 2.17% $124,972
99 362.000 Receiving Wells $741,251 2.87% $21,274

100 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $7,257,357 4.31% $312,792
101 365.000 Other Pumping Equipment $1,656,906 4.31% $71,413
102 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $15,598,035 $530,451

103 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
104 370.000 Land & Land Rights  $1,632,562 0.00% $0
105 371.000 Structures & Improvements  $16,932,701 1.43% $242,138
106 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Plant Equipment $20,603,871 3.97% $817,974

107 373.000 Plant Sewers $11,911,974 1.60% $190,591
108 374.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $543,997 3.04% $16,538
109 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $51,625,105 $1,267,241

110 Total Depreciation $4,385,153,219 $86,908,557

Accounting Schedule: 5
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 3 of 3

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

 Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I
Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $8,487 P-2 $0 $8,487 $0 $8,487
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $0 P-3 $0 $0 $0 $0
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $296,883 P-4 $0 $296,883 $0 $296,883
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $305,370 $0 $305,370 $0 $305,370

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $0 P-7 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 311.000 Structures & Improvements $3,791,255 P-8 $0 $3,791,255 $0 $3,791,255
9 312.000 Collection & Impound Reservoirs $101,917 P-9 $0 $101,917 $0 $101,917

10 313.000 Lake, River, & Other Intakes $2,780,094 P-10 $0 $2,780,094 $0 $2,780,094
11 314.000 Wells & Springs $3,364,175 P-11 $0 $3,364,175 $0 $3,364,175
12 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $620 P-12 $0 $620 $0 $620
13 316.000 Supply Mains $10,549,736 P-13 $0 $10,549,736 $0 $10,549,736
14 317.000 Other P/E-Supply $77,620 P-14 $0 $77,620 $0 $77,620
15 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $20,665,417 $0 $20,665,417 $0 $20,665,417

16 PUMPING PLANT
17 320.000 Pumping Land & Land Rights $0 P-17 $0 $0 $0 $0
18 321.000 Pumping Structures & Improvements $13,922,819 P-18 $0 $13,922,819 $0 $13,922,819
19 323.000 Power Generation Equipment $3,206,164 P-19 $0 $3,206,164 $0 $3,206,164
20 324.000 Steam Pumping Equipment -$21,367 P-20 $0 -$21,367 $0 -$21,367
21 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $27,023,664 P-21 $0 $27,023,664 $0 $27,023,664
22 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $2,038,640 P-22 $0 $2,038,640 $0 $2,038,640
23 327.000 Pump Equip Hydraulic $74,611 P-23 $0 $74,611 $0 $74,611
24 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment -$2,471,040 P-24 $0 -$2,471,040 $0 -$2,471,040
25 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $43,773,491 $0 $43,773,491 $0 $43,773,491

26 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
27 330.000 Water Treatment Land & Land Rights $0 P-27 $0 $0 $0 $0
28 331.000 Water Treatment Structures &

Improvements
$57,843,483 P-28 $0 $57,843,483 $0 $57,843,483

29 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $46,395,211 P-29 $0 $46,395,211 $0 $46,395,211
30 333.000 Water Treatment - Other $811,987 P-30 $0 $811,987 $0 $811,987
31 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $105,050,681 $0 $105,050,681 $0 $105,050,681

32 TRANSMISSION & DIST. PLANT
33 340.000 Transmission & Distribution Land $17 P-33 -$17 $0 $0 $0
34 341.000 Transmission & Distribution Structures &

Impr
$6,293,734 P-34 $0 $6,293,734 $0 $6,293,734

35 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $19,533,023 P-35 $0 $19,533,023 $0 $19,533,023
36 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $295,960,061 P-36 $0 $295,960,061 $0 $295,960,061
37 344.000 Fire Mains $171,517 P-37 $0 $171,517 $0 $171,517
38 345.000 Services $19,993,293 P-38 $0 $19,993,293 $0 $19,993,293
39 346.000 Meters -$36,856,697 P-39 $0 -$36,856,697 $0 -$36,856,697
40 347.000 Meter Installation $17,140,919 P-40 $0 $17,140,919 $0 $17,140,919
41 348.000 Hydrants $16,909,999 P-41 $0 $16,909,999 $0 $16,909,999
42 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $21,152 P-42 $0 $21,152 $0 $21,152
43 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DIST. PLANT $339,167,018 -$17 $339,167,001 $0 $339,167,001

44 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

45 0.000 Incentive Compensation Capitalization Adj. $0 P-45 $0 $0 $0 $0

46 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

47 GENERAL PLANT
48 389.000 General Land & Land Rights -$1,599 P-48 $1,599 $0 $0 $0
49 390.000 Stores Shops Equipment Structures $4,968,596 P-49 $0 $4,968,596 $0 $4,968,596
50 390.100 Office Structures $1,833,631 P-50 $0 $1,833,631 $0 $1,833,631
51 390.200 General Structures - HVAC $208,597 P-51 $0 $208,597 $0 $208,597
52 390.300 Miscellaneous Structures $2,316,972 P-52 $0 $2,316,972 $0 $2,316,972
53 390.900 Structures & Improvements - Leasehold $195,310 P-53 $0 $195,310 $0 $195,310
54 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $1,169,990 P-54 $0 $1,169,990 $0 $1,169,990
55 391.100 Computers & Peripheral Equipment $2,533,715 P-55 $0 $2,533,715 $0 $2,533,715
56 391.200 Computer Hardware & Software $0 P-56 $0 $0 $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

 Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I
Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

57 391.250 Computer Software $22,037,820 P-57 $0 $22,037,820 $0 $22,037,820
58 391.300 Other Office Equipment -$15,729 P-58 $0 -$15,729 $0 -$15,729
59 391.400 BTS Initial Investment $26,147,862 P-59 $0 $26,147,862 $0 $26,147,862
60 392.000 Transportation Equipment $822,356 P-60 $0 $822,356 $0 $822,356
61 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Light Trucks $6,707,189 P-61 $0 $6,707,189 $0 $6,707,189
62 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Heavy Trucks $2,934,720 P-62 $0 $2,934,720 $0 $2,934,720

63 392.300 Transportation Equipment - Cars $1,945,417 P-63 $0 $1,945,417 $0 $1,945,417
64 392.400 Transportation Equipment - Other $5,569,426 P-64 $0 $5,569,426 $0 $5,569,426
65 393.000 Store Equipment $19,851 P-65 $0 $19,851 $0 $19,851
66 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $4,985,319 P-66 $0 $4,985,319 $0 $4,985,319
67 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $838,939 P-67 $0 $838,939 $0 $838,939
68 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $2,042,261 P-68 $0 $2,042,261 $0 $2,042,261
69 397.000 Communication Equipment $153,532 P-69 $0 $153,532 $0 $153,532
70 397.100 Communication Equipment (non

telephone)
$3,533,034 P-70 $0 $3,533,034 $0 $3,533,034

71 397.200 Telephone Equipment $84,933 P-71 $0 $84,933 $0 $84,933
72 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $1,984,260 P-72 $0 $1,984,260 $0 $1,984,260
73 399.000 Other Tangible Property -$143,510 P-73 $0 -$143,510 $0 -$143,510
74 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $92,872,892 $1,599 $92,874,491 $0 $92,874,491

75 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION
76 340.000 Transmission & Distribution Land $0 P-76 $0 $0 $0 $0
77 341.000 Transmission & Distribution Structures &

Impr
$1,647 P-77 $0 $1,647 $0 $1,647

78 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes -$1,465 P-78 $0 -$1,465 $0 -$1,465
79 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains -$909 P-79 $0 -$909 $0 -$909
80 344.000 Fire Mains $0 P-80 $0 $0 $0 $0
81 345.000 Services $0 P-81 $0 $0 $0 $0
82 346.000 Meters -$25 P-82 $0 -$25 $0 -$25
83 347.000 Meter Installation $0 P-83 $0 $0 $0 $0
84 348.000 Hydrants $5 P-84 $0 $5 $0 $5
85 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 P-85 $0 $0 $0 $0
86 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION -$747 $0 -$747 $0 -$747

87 COLLECTION PLANT
88 350.000 Land & Land Rights $0 P-88 $0 $0 $0 $0
89 351.000 Structures & Improvements $1,647,056 P-89 $0 $1,647,056 $0 $1,647,056
90 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force $2,998,348 P-90 $0 $2,998,348 $0 $2,998,348
91 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $16,944,882 P-91 $0 $16,944,882 $0 $16,944,882
92 353.000 Services to Customers $472,401 P-92 $0 $472,401 $0 $472,401
93 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $418,013 P-93 $0 $418,013 $0 $418,013
94 356.000 Other Collection Plant Facilities $21,576 P-94 $0 $21,576 $0 $21,576
95 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $22,502,276 $0 $22,502,276 $0 $22,502,276

96 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
97 360.000 Land & Land Rights $27 P-97 -$27 $0 $0 $0
98 361.000 Structures & Improvements $630,650 P-98 $0 $630,650 $0 $630,650
99 362.000 Receiving Wells $472,520 P-99 $0 $472,520 $0 $472,520

100 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $2,330,615 P-100 $0 $2,330,615 $0 $2,330,615
101 365.000 Other Pumping Equipment $1,430,118 P-101 $0 $1,430,118 $0 $1,430,118
102 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $4,863,930 -$27 $4,863,903 $0 $4,863,903

103 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
104 370.000 Land & Land Rights $0 P-104 $0 $0 $0 $0
105 371.000 Structures & Improvements $1,260,766 P-105 $0 $1,260,766 $0 $1,260,766
106 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Plant Equipment $6,504,919 P-106 $0 $6,504,919 $0 $6,504,919

107 373.000 Plant Sewers $2,463,082 P-107 $0 $2,463,082 $0 $2,463,082
108 374.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $46,512 P-108 $0 $46,512 $0 $46,512
109 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $10,275,279 $0 $10,275,279 $0 $10,275,279

110 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $639,475,607 $1,555 $639,477,162 $0 $639,477,162

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Cash Working Capital

A B C D E F G
Line Test Year Revenue Expense Net Lag Factor CWC Req

Number Description Adj. Expenses Lag Lag C - D (Col E / 365) B x F

1 OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE
2 Purchased Water $1,500,615 3.300000 0.009041 $13,567
3 Fuel and Power $15,667,230 24.600000 0.067397 $1,055,924
4 Chemical $18,621,665 8.100000 0.022192 $413,252
5 Waste Disposal $5,734,971 -24.600000 -0.067397 -$386,521

[…]

4 ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE
5 Cash Working Capital -$191,873
6 Contributions in Aid of Construction Amortization $23,164,302
7 Materials & Supplies $480,579
8 Prepayments $0
9 Prepaid Pension Asset $846,482

10 TCJA EADIT Tracker Balance $303
11 Regulatory Deferals (Property Tax Tracker) $401,071
12 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE $24,700,864

13 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT
14 Federal Tax Offset -$3,136
15 State Tax Offset -$131
16 City Tax Offset $0
17 Interest Expense Offset $198,697
18 Contributions in Aid of Construction $39,321,209
19 Customer Advances $71,590
20 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $19,209,567
21 OPEB Tracker $423,976
22 Pension Tracker $264,726
23 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $59,486,498

24 Total Rate Base $84,645,886

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Sewer - Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $91,084 P-2 $0 $91,084 $0 $91,084
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $5,562 P-3 $0 $5,562 $0 $5,562
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $1,181 P-4 $0 $1,181 $0 $1,181
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $97,827 $0 $97,827 $0 $97,827

6 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
7 330.000 Water Treatment Land & Land Rights $0 P-7 $0 $0 $0 $0
8 331.000 Water Treatment Structures &

Improvements
$0 P-8 $0 $0 $0 $0

9 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $0 P-9 $0 $0 $0 $0
10 333.000 Water Treatment - Other $0 P-10 $0 $0 $0 $0
11 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

12 TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION
13 340.000 Transmission & Distribution Land $0 P-13 $0 $0 $0 $0
14 341.000 Transmission & Distribution Structures &

Impr
$7,611 P-14 $0 $7,611 $0 $7,611

15 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $0 P-15 $0 $0 $0 $0
16 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $0 P-16 $0 $0 $0 $0
17 344.000 Fire Mains $0 P-17 $0 $0 $0 $0
18 345.000 Services $0 P-18 $0 $0 $0 $0
19 346.000 Meters $0 P-19 $0 $0 $0 $0
20 347.000 Meter Installation $0 P-20 $0 $0 $0 $0
21 348.000 Hydrants $0 P-21 $0 $0 $0 $0
22 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $0 P-22 $0 $0 $0 $0
23 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DISTRIBUTION $7,611 $0 $7,611 $0 $7,611

24 COLLECTION PLANT
25 350.000 Land & Land Rights $117,555 P-25 $0 $117,555 $0 $117,555
26 351.000 Structures & Improvements $5,345,668 P-26 $0 $5,345,668 $0 $5,345,668
27 352.100 Collection Sewers - Force $8,910,670 P-27 $0 $8,910,670 $0 $8,910,670
28 352.200 Collection Sewers - Gravity $62,651,367 P-28 $0 $62,651,367 $0 $62,651,367
29 353.000 Services to Customers $4,104,297 P-29 $0 $4,104,297 $0 $4,104,297
30 354.000 Flow Measuring Devices $582,365 P-30 $0 $582,365 $0 $582,365
31 356.000 Other Collection Plant Facilities $289,966 P-31 $0 $289,966 $0 $289,966
32 TOTAL COLLECTION PLANT $82,001,888 $0 $82,001,888 $0 $82,001,888

33 SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT
34 360.000 Land & Land Rights $183,430 P-34 $0 $183,430 $0 $183,430
35 361.000 Structures & Improvements $5,759,091 P-35 $0 $5,759,091 $0 $5,759,091
36 362.000 Receiving Wells $741,251 P-36 $0 $741,251 $0 $741,251
37 363.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $7,257,357 P-37 $0 $7,257,357 $0 $7,257,357
38 365.000 Other Pumping Equipment $1,656,906 P-38 $0 $1,656,906 $0 $1,656,906
39 TOTAL SYSTEM PUMPING PLANT $15,598,035 $0 $15,598,035 $0 $15,598,035

40 TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT
41 370.000 Land & Land Rights $1,632,562 P-41 $0 $1,632,562 $0 $1,632,562
42 371.000 Structures & Improvements $16,932,701 P-42 $0 $16,932,701 $0 $16,932,701
43 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Plant Equipment $20,603,871 P-43 $0 $20,603,871 $0 $20,603,871

44 373.000 Plant Sewers $11,911,974 P-44 $0 $11,911,974 $0 $11,911,974
45 374.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $543,997 P-45 $0 $543,997 $0 $543,997
46 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $51,625,105 $0 $51,625,105 $0 $51,625,105

47 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

48 0.000 Incentive Compensation Capitalization Adj. $0 P-48 $0 $0 $0 $0

49 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

50 GENERAL PLANT
51 389.000 General Land & Land Rights $399,279 P-51 $0 $399,279 $0 $399,279

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Sewer - Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
52 390.000 Stores Shops Equipment Structures $1,834,845 P-52 $0 $1,834,845 $0 $1,834,845
53 390.100 Office Structures $1,026 P-53 $0 $1,026 $0 $1,026
54 390.200 General Structures - HVAC $0 P-54 $0 $0 $0 $0
55 390.300 Miscellaneous Structures $0 P-55 $0 $0 $0 $0
56 390.900 Structures & Improvements - Leasehold $85,896 P-56 $0 $85,896 $0 $85,896
57 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $118,915 P-57 $0 $118,915 $0 $118,915
58 391.100 Computers & Peripheral Equipment $278,051 P-58 $0 $278,051 $0 $278,051
59 391.200 Computer Hardware & Software $0 P-59 $0 $0 $0 $0
60 391.250 Computer Software $2,940,879 P-60 $0 $2,940,879 $0 $2,940,879
61 391.300 Other Office Equipment $80 P-61 $0 $80 $0 $80
62 391.400 BTS Initial Investment $1,716,802 P-62 $0 $1,716,802 $0 $1,716,802
63 392.000 Transportation Equipment $2,686,655 P-63 $0 $2,686,655 $0 $2,686,655
64 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Light Trucks $85,085 P-64 $0 $85,085 $0 $85,085
65 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Heavy Trucks $0 P-65 $0 $0 $0 $0

66 392.300 Transportation Equipment - Cars $5,009 P-66 $0 $5,009 $0 $5,009
67 392.400 Transportation Equipment - Other $101,952 P-67 $0 $101,952 $0 $101,952
68 393.000 Store Equipment $30,875 P-68 $0 $30,875 $0 $30,875
69 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $963,622 P-69 $0 $963,622 $0 $963,622
70 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $133,026 P-70 $0 $133,026 $0 $133,026
71 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $243,744 P-71 $0 $243,744 $0 $243,744
72 397.000 Communication Equipment $1,127,462 P-72 $0 $1,127,462 $0 $1,127,462
73 397.100 Communication Equipment (non telephone) $31,452 P-73 $0 $31,452 $0 $31,452

74 397.200 Telephone Equipment $4,705 P-74 $0 $4,705 $0 $4,705
75 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $143,844 P-75 $0 $143,844 $0 $143,844
76 399.000 Other Tangible Property $124,545 P-76 $0 $124,545 $0 $124,545
77 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $13,057,749 $0 $13,057,749 $0 $13,057,749

78 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $162,388,215 $0 $162,388,215 $0 $162,388,215

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023
Sewer Depreciation Expense

A B C D E

Line Account MO Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $91,084 0.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $5,562 0.00% $0
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $1,181 0.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $97,827 $0

6 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
7 330.000 Water Treatment Land & Land Rights $0 0.00% $0

[…]

43 372.000 Treatment and Disposal Plant Equipment $6,504,919 P-43 $0 $6,504,919 $0 $6,504,919

44 373.000 Plant Sewers $2,463,082 P-44 $0 $2,463,082 $0 $2,463,082
45 374.000 Outfall Sewer Lines $46,512 P-45 $0 $46,512 $0 $46,512
46 TOTAL TREATMENT & DISPOSAL PLANT $10,275,279 $0 $10,275,279 $0 $10,275,279

47 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

48 0.000 Incentive Compensation Capitalization Adj. $0 P-48 $0 $0 $0 $0

49 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

50 GENERAL PLANT
51 389.000 General Land & Land Rights $0 P-51 $0 $0 $0 $0
52 390.000 Stores Shops Equipment Structures $164,141 P-52 $0 $164,141 $0 $164,141
53 390.100 Office Structures -$10,741 P-53 $0 -$10,741 $0 -$10,741
54 390.200 General Structures - HVAC $0 P-54 $0 $0 $0 $0

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Sewer - Accumulated Depreciation Reserve

A B C  D E F G H I
Line Account Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number Number Depreciation Reserve Description Reserve Number Adjustments Reserve Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

55 390.300 Miscellaneous Structures $108 P-55 $0 $108 $0 $108
56 390.900 Structures & Improvements - Leasehold $2,891 P-56 $0 $2,891 $0 $2,891
57 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $45,438 P-57 $0 $45,438 $0 $45,438
58 391.100 Computers & Peripheral Equipment $124,312 P-58 $0 $124,312 $0 $124,312
59 391.200 Computer Hardware & Software $0 P-59 $0 $0 $0 $0
60 391.250 Computer Software $1,423,530 P-60 $0 $1,423,530 $0 $1,423,530
61 391.300 Other Office Equipment -$55 P-61 $0 -$55 $0 -$55
62 391.400 BTS Initial Investment $1,756,481 P-62 $0 $1,756,481 $0 $1,756,481
63 392.000 Transportation Equipment $822,356 P-63 $0 $822,356 $0 $822,356
64 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Light Trucks $31,482 P-64 $0 $31,482 $0 $31,482
65 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Heavy Trucks $5,597 P-65 $0 $5,597 $0 $5,597

66 392.300 Transportation Equipment - Cars $46,049 P-66 $0 $46,049 $0 $46,049
67 392.400 Transportation Equipment - Other $57,460 P-67 $0 $57,460 $0 $57,460
68 393.000 Store Equipment $29,854 P-68 $0 $29,854 $0 $29,854
69 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $194,931 P-69 $0 $194,931 $0 $194,931
70 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $42,350 P-70 $0 $42,350 $0 $42,350
71 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $280,325 P-71 $0 $280,325 $0 $280,325
72 397.000 Communication Equipment $153,532 P-72 $0 $153,532 $0 $153,532
73 397.100 Communication Equipment (non

telephone)
-$660 P-73 $0 -$660 $0 -$660

74 397.200 Telephone Equipment $2,965 P-74 $0 $2,965 $0 $2,965
75 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $107,064 P-75 $0 $107,064 $0 $107,064
76 399.000 Other Tangible Property $32,906 P-76 $0 $32,906 $0 $32,906
77 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $5,312,316 $0 $5,312,316 $0 $5,312,316

78 TOTAL DEPRECIATION RESERVE $42,956,722 -$27 $42,956,695 $0 $42,956,695

Accounting Schedule: 6
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023
Sewer Cash Working Capital

A B C D E F G
Line Test Year Revenue Expense Net Lag Factor CWC Req

Number Description Adj. Expenses Lag Lag C - D (Col E / 365) B x F

1 OPERATION AND MAINT. EXPENSE
2 Purchased Water $0 0.000000 0.000000 $0
3 Fuel and Power $659,992 0.000000 0.000000 $44,482
4 Chemical $51,611 0.000000 0.000000 $1,145
5 Waste Disposal $4,093,691 0.000000 0.000000 -$275,903
6 Labor/Base Payroll $1,989,876 0.000000 0.000000 $191,900

[…]

5 Cash Working Capital -$2,718,437
6 Contributions in Aid of Construction Amortization $101,313,489
7 Materials & Supplies $12,481,821
8 Prepayments $0
9 Prepaid Pension Asset $25,682,685

10 TCJA EADIT Tracker Balance $9,108
11 Regulatory Deferals (Property Tax Tracker) $12,345,523
12 TOTAL ADD TO NET PLANT IN SERVICE $149,114,189

13 SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT
14 Federal Tax Offset $319,368
15 State Tax Offset $13,344
16 City Tax Offset $0
17 Interest Expense Offset $6,480,815
18 Contributions in Aid of Construction $417,807,369
19 Customer Advances $1,859,356
20 Accumulated Deferred Income Taxes $577,360,833
21 OPEB Tracker $6,563,838
22 Pension Tracker $4,098,384
23 TOTAL SUBTRACT FROM NET PLANT $1,014,503,307

24 Total Rate Base $2,760,855,419

Accounting Schedule: 2
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 1

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Water - Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $380,644 P-2 $0 $380,644 $0 $380,644
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $43,698 P-3 $0 $43,698 $0 $43,698
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $1,177,768 P-4 $0 $1,177,768 $0 $1,177,768
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,602,110 $0 $1,602,110 $0 $1,602,110

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $3,707,648 P-7 $0 $3,707,648 $0 $3,707,648
8 311.000 Structures & Improvements $38,407,776 P-8 $0 $38,407,776 $0 $38,407,776
9 312.000 Collection & Impound Reservoirs $168,617 P-9 $0 $168,617 $0 $168,617
10 313.000 Lake, River, & Other Intakes $8,084,308 P-10 $0 $8,084,308 $0 $8,084,308
11 314.000 Wells & Springs $11,490,780 P-11 $0 $11,490,780 $0 $11,490,780
12 315.000 Infiltration Galleries & Tunnels $1,804 P-12 $0 $1,804 $0 $1,804
13 316.000 Supply Mains $22,640,158 P-13 $0 $22,640,158 $0 $22,640,158
14 317.000 Other P/E-Supply $432,196 P-14 $0 $432,196 $0 $432,196
15 TOTAL SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT $84,933,287 $0 $84,933,287 $0 $84,933,287

16 PUMPING PLANT
17 320.000 Pumping Land & Land Rights $519,675 P-17 $0 $519,675 $0 $519,675
18 321.000 Pumping Structures & Improvements $45,317,774 P-18 $0 $45,317,774 $0 $45,317,774
19 323.000 Power Generation Equipment $20,318,194 P-19 $0 $20,318,194 $0 $20,318,194
20 324.000 Steam Pumping Equipment $233,985 P-20 $0 $233,985 $0 $233,985
21 325.000 Electric Pumping Equipment $99,453,924 P-21 $0 $99,453,924 $0 $99,453,924
22 326.000 Diesel Pumping Equipment $2,445,970 P-22 $0 $2,445,970 $0 $2,445,970
23 327.000 Pump Equip Hydraulic $582,061 P-23 $0 $582,061 $0 $582,061
24 328.000 Other Pumping Equipment $21,149,017 P-24 $0 $21,149,017 $0 $21,149,017
25 TOTAL PUMPING PLANT $190,020,600 $0 $190,020,600 $0 $190,020,600

26 WATER TREATMENT PLANT
27 330.000 Water Treatment Land & Land Rights $3,374,977 P-27 $0 $3,374,977 $0 $3,374,977
28 331.000 Water Treatment Structures &

Improvements
$177,517,072 P-28 $0 $177,517,072 $0 $177,517,072

29 332.000 Water Treatment Equipment $195,223,044 P-29 $0 $195,223,044 $0 $195,223,044
30 333.000 Water Treatment - Other $1,473,221 P-30 $0 $1,473,221 $0 $1,473,221
31 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT PLANT $377,588,314 $0 $377,588,314 $0 $377,588,314

32 TRANSMISSION & DIST. PLANT
33 340.000 Transmission & Distribution Land $5,509,644 P-33 $0 $5,509,644 $0 $5,509,644
34 341.000 Transmission & Distribution Structures &

Impr
$17,042,121 P-34 $0 $17,042,121 $0 $17,042,121

35 342.000 Distribution Reservoirs & Standpipes $57,824,911 P-35 $0 $57,824,911 $0 $57,824,911
36 343.000 Transmission & Distribution Mains $2,377,353,117 P-36 $0 $2,377,353,117 $0 $2,377,353,117
37 344.000 Fire Mains $564,782 P-37 $0 $564,782 $0 $564,782
38 345.000 Services $276,445,548 P-38 $0 $276,445,548 $0 $276,445,548
39 346.000 Meters $295,048,491 P-39 $0 $295,048,491 $0 $295,048,491
40 347.000 Meter Installation $64,953,885 P-40 $0 $64,953,885 $0 $64,953,885
41 348.000 Hydrants $146,425,346 P-41 $0 $146,425,346 $0 $146,425,346
42 349.000 Other Transmission & Distribution Plant $83,158 P-42 $0 $83,158 $0 $83,158
43 TOTAL TRANSMISSION & DIST. PLANT $3,241,251,003 $0 $3,241,251,003 $0 $3,241,251,003

44 INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

45 0.000 Incentive Compensation Capitalization Adj. $0 P-45 $0 $0 $0 $0

46 TOTAL INCENTIVE COMPENSATION
CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

47 GENERAL PLANT
48 389.000 General Land & Land Rights $655,142 P-48 $0 $655,142 $0 $655,142
49 390.000 Stores Shops Equipment Structures $51,911,964 P-49 $0 $51,911,964 $0 $51,911,964
50 390.100 Office Structures $13,469,275 P-50 $0 $13,469,275 $0 $13,469,275
51 390.200 General Structures - HVAC $1,916,893 P-51 $0 $1,916,893 $0 $1,916,893
52 390.300 Miscellaneous Structures $5,224,541 P-52 $0 $5,224,541 $0 $5,224,541
53 390.900 Structures & Improvements - Leasehold $147,961 P-53 $0 $147,961 $0 $147,961

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 1 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023

Water - Plant In Service

A B C D E F G H I
Line Account # Total Adjust. As Adjusted Jurisdictional Jurisdictional MO Adjusted

Number (Optional) Plant Account Description Plant Number Adjustments Plant Allocations Adjustments Jurisdictional
54 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $2,567,106 P-54 $0 $2,567,106 $0 $2,567,106
55 391.100 Computers & Peripheral Equipment $6,906,168 P-55 $0 $6,906,168 $0 $6,906,168
56 391.200 Computer Hardware & Software $0 P-56 $0 $0 $0 $0
57 391.250 Computer Software $76,419,560 P-57 $0 $76,419,560 $0 $76,419,560
58 391.300 Other Office Equipment $34,990 P-58 $0 $34,990 $0 $34,990
59 391.400 BTS Initial Investment $44,643,954 P-59 $0 $44,643,954 $0 $44,643,954
60 392.000 Transportation Equipment $0 P-60 $0 $0 $0 $0
61 392.100 Transportation Equipment - Light Trucks $28,082,749 P-61 $0 $28,082,749 $0 $28,082,749
62 392.200 Transportation Equipment - Heavy Trucks $29,671,260 P-62 $0 $29,671,260 $0 $29,671,260

63 392.300 Transportation Equipment - Cars $1,249,579 P-63 $0 $1,249,579 $0 $1,249,579
64 392.400 Transportation Equipment - Other $19,174,222 P-64 $0 $19,174,222 $0 $19,174,222
65 393.000 Store Equipment $790,771 P-65 $0 $790,771 $0 $790,771
66 394.000 Tools, Shop, & Garage Equipment $15,610,532 P-66 $0 $15,610,532 $0 $15,610,532
67 395.000 Laboratory Equipment $2,129,022 P-67 $0 $2,129,022 $0 $2,129,022
68 396.000 Power Operated Equipment $2,442,322 P-68 $0 $2,442,322 $0 $2,442,322
69 397.000 Communication Equipment $0 P-69 $0 $0 $0 $0
70 397.100 Communication Equipment (non telephone) $16,911,722 P-70 $0 $16,911,722 $0 $16,911,722

71 397.200 Telephone Equipment $137,172 P-71 $0 $137,172 $0 $137,172
72 398.000 Miscellaneous Equipment $6,063,524 P-72 $0 $6,063,524 $0 $6,063,524
73 399.000 Other Tangible Property $1,209,261 P-73 $0 $1,209,261 $0 $1,209,261
74 TOTAL GENERAL PLANT $327,369,690 $0 $327,369,690 $0 $327,369,690

75 TOTAL PLANT IN SERVICE $4,222,765,004 $0 $4,222,765,004 $0 $4,222,765,004

Accounting Schedule: 3
Sponsor: Staff

Page: 2 of 2

Missouri-American Water Company
Case No. WR-2024-0320

Total Company - Cross Rebuttal-Surrebuttal Testimony
Test Year Ending 12/31/2023
Water Depreciation Expense

A B C D E

Line Account MO Adjusted Depreciation Depreciation

Number Number Plant Account Description Jurisdictional Rate Expense

1 INTANGIBLE PLANT
2 301.000 Organization $380,644 0.00% $0
3 302.000 Franchises & Consents $43,698 0.00% $0
4 303.000 Miscellaneous Intangible Plant Studies $1,177,768 0.00% $0
5 TOTAL INTANGIBLE PLANT $1,602,110 $0

6 SOURCE OF SUPPLY PLANT
7 310.000 Land & Land Rights $3,707,648 0.00% $0

[…]

CAPITALIZATION

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

47 GENERAL PLANT
48 389.000 General Land & Land Rights -$1,599 P-48 $1,599 $0 $0 $0
49 390.000 Stores Shops Equipment Structures $4,804,455 P-49 $0 $4,804,455 $0 $4,804,455
50 390.100 Office Structures $1,844,372 P-50 $0 $1,844,372 $0 $1,844,372
51 390.200 General Structures - HVAC $208,597 P-51 $0 $208,597 $0 $208,597
52 390.300 Miscellaneous Structures $2,316,864 P-52 $0 $2,316,864 $0 $2,316,864
53 390.900 Structures & Improvements - Leasehold $192,419 P-53 $0 $192,419 $0 $192,419
54 391.000 Office Furniture and Equipment $1,124,552 P-54 $0 $1,124,552 $0 $1,124,552
55 391.100 Computers & Peripheral Equipment $2,409,403 P-55 $0 $2,409,403 $0 $2,409,403
56 391.200 Computer Hardware & Software $0 P-56 $0 $0 $0 $0
